Announcements

The flowers on the Altar are given
by Arthur and Nancy Sulmasy
in memory of Clarence and Helen Kilguss

’(_«,v DA 27

SERVING THIS WEEK - Sixth Sunday after Pentecost — July 21, 2019

Altar Guild: Donald Williams, Carl Lozy 7 Assisting Minister: Linda Hughes T
Ushers: Scott Chappelle, Joanne Gunning, John Carlson, Tina Carlson T Acolyte:
Allan Reed T Communion Assistants: Cindy Cote,
Mary Brinson, John Carlson, Tina Carlson

Emily Hughes T Reader:

SERVING NEXT WEEK - Seventh Sunday after Pentecost — July 28, 2019

Altar Guild: Virginia Smith, Priscilla Angelo T Assisting Minister: Carl Lozy T
Ushers: Scott Chappelle, Joanne Gunning, Volunteers Needed v Acolyte:
Reader: Carl Lozy ¥ Communion Assistants: Cindy Cote, Volunteers Needed

THIS WEEK AT PILGRIM

Today 7/21

Monday 7/22

Tuesday 7/23
Wednesday 7/24

Thursday 7/25
Friday 7/26

8:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
7:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
7:00 p.m.

Holy Communion
Holy Communion
Reception for Pastor Hammons
AA Meeting

NA Meeting

AA Meeting

AA Meeting

Food Pantry

AA Meeting

AA Meeting

NA Meeting

The Rev. Maria Hammons is our preacher, and The Rev. Donald Williams is our
presider today. Please join us at the reception for Pastor Hammons after the 9:30

service this morning.



