## **Announcements**



# The flowers on the Altar are given by Arthur and Nancy Sulmasy in memory of Clarence and Helen Kilguss

#### SERVING THIS WEEK - Sixth Sunday after Pentecost - July 21, 2019

Altar Guild: Donald Williams, Carl Lozy & Assisting Minister: Linda Hughes & Ushers: Scott Chappelle, Joanne Gunning, John Carlson, Tina Carlson & Acolyte: Emily Hughes & Reader: Allan Reed & Communion Assistants: Cindy Cote, Mary Brinson, John Carlson, Tina Carlson

### SERVING NEXT WEEK – Seventh Sunday after Pentecost – July 28, 2019

Altar Guild: Virginia Smith, Priscilla Angelo † Assisting Minister: Carl Lozy † Ushers: Scott Chappelle, Joanne Gunning, Volunteers Needed † Acolyte: † Reader: Carl Lozy † Communion Assistants: Cindy Cote, Volunteers Needed †

#### THIS WEEK AT PILGRIM

Today	7/21	8:00 a.m.	Holy Communion
•		9:30 a.m.	Holy Communion
		10:30 a.m.	Reception for Pastor Hammons
Monday	7/22	10:00 a.m.	AA Meeting
-		7:00 p.m.	NA Meeting
Tuesday	7/23	10:00 a.m.	AA Meeting
Wednesday	7/24	10:00 a.m.	AA Meeting
		10:00 a.m.	Food Pantry
Thursday	7/25	10:00 a.m.	AA Meeting
Friday	7/26	10:00 a.m.	AA Meeting
		7:00 p.m.	NA Meeting

The Rev. Maria Hammons is our preacher, and The Rev. Donald Williams is our presider today. Please join us at the reception for Pastor Hammons after the 9:30 service this morning.